
DeSales University (4-3 overall) -vs- Moravian University (3-2 overall)
3/23/2022 at Bethlehem, Pa. (John Makuvek Field)

 
 

 
 
DeSales University Goals: Zach Bowen (3); Beau Neff (2); Pat Schuett (2); Luke Wilson (2); Jake Fratarcangeli (2); Pat Wixted (1); Anthony
Gash (1); Christian Chiulli (1); Nate Perry (1) 
Assists: Jake Fratarcangeli (3); Zach Bowen (2); Beau Neff (2); Jalen Holmes (1); Pat Schuett (1); Chase Bowman (1); Sean Wiser (1);
Michael Valencia (1) 
 
Moravian University Goals: Connor James (5); Zach Bergeron (2); Trevor Dzama (2); Brennan Fluehr (1); Aaron Judge (1) 
Assists: Trevor Dzama (3); Brennan Fluehr (1); Griffin LeBlond (1); Kevin Berlin (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: John Makuvek Field
Penalties: Matt Baer 1st/03:09; Jimmy Schicke 2nd/15:00; Nick Bowen 2nd/09:55; Jason Levy 2nd/05:11; Aden Moskovitz 2nd/03:46;
Connor James 3rd/01:32; Jack Bakey 4th/09:12; Jalen Holmes 4th/08:46
Officials: Dan Ferry; Jeffrey Hoffman; Andrew D'Addona; Mark Fleming

Date: 3/23/2022
Attendance: 249

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
DeSales University 3 6 4 2 15
Moravian University 2 2 3 4 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
DeSales University 9 18 12 9 48
Moravian University 4 5 8 17 34

Shots On Goal
DeSales University 5 7 7 3 22
Moravian University 4 4 5 9 22

Saves
DeSales University 2 2 2 5 11
Moravian University 2 1 3 1 7

Turnovers
DeSales University 9 5 6 7 27
Moravian University 10 5 8 4 27

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
DeSales University 8-8 4-6 5-7 4-5 21-26

Moravian University
7-
11 6-7 4-7 6-6 23-31

Ground Balls
DeSales University 11 15 16 10 52
Moravian University 10 8 10 11 39

Face Offs
DeSales University 4 7 4 4 19
Moravian University 2 0 4 3 9

Extra Man Opportunities
DeSales University 1 6 1 1 5-9
Moravian University 0 1 0 1 1-2



DeSales University 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 2 Zach Bowen 3 2 5 11 4 4 0 - -
M 4 Beau Neff 2 2 4 2 0 1 0 - -

A 8 Jalen Holmes 0 1 1 5 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00
M 9 Pat Schuett 2 1 3 5 0 3 0 - -
A 36 Jake Fratarcangeli 2 3 5 6 3 1 0 - -

D 42 Nick Bowen 0 0 0 1 4 2 2 -
1-

01:00
GK 44 Quinten Lyons 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
D 46 Michael Valencia 0 1 1 0 7 2 1 - -
D 55 Eric Goliaszewski 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 - -
A 66 Nate Perry 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 - -

3 Cole Kirchner 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 - -
5 Pat Wixted 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
11 Chase Yoder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 -
12 TJ Lowe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Jack LaSalla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Tyler Wolverton 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 - -
22 Vince Maria 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
23 Quinn Burns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Anthony Gash 1 0 1 1 14 2 1 18-25 -
27 Chase Bowman 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 - -
29 Christian Chiulli 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
30 Luke Wilson 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 - -
31 Matt McDonald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Braden Eastmen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
34 Dylan Valinchus 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
37 Patrick Kerrigan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Sean Wiser 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
47 Ryan McNee 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 - -

Totals 15 12 27 48 52 27 11 19-28
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Quinten Lyons 55:40 8 10 W
12 TJ Lowe 4:20 3 1



Moravian University 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

3 Jimmy Schicke 0 0 0 0 6 3 2 -
1-

02:00
7 Trevor Dzama 2 3 5 6 2 2 0 - -

8 Matt Baer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
17 Ben Walek 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 9-24 -
23 Griffin LeBlond 0 1 1 2 2 2 1 - -

24 Connor James 5 0 5 14 1 4 1 -
1-

01:00
GK 25 Thomas Lee 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

35 Jason Levy 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
42 Jacob Stetson 0 0 0 0 4 2 3 - -

46 Aden Moskovitz 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 -
1-

00:30
1 Zach Bergeron 2 0 2 4 2 1 0 - -
2 Brennan Fluehr 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 - -
5 Joey Furino 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
6 Steven Salica 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
9 Tyler James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-4 -

12 Jack Bakey 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

00:30
20 Kyle Weiss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Shane Cassel 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
29 Aidan Brown 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
34 Kevin Berlin 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 - -
38 Aaron Judge 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -
40 Nick Nolder 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 - -
44 Nathan Hannis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Nick Walton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 11 6 17 34 39 27 10 9-28
6-

06:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Thomas Lee 60:00 15 7 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DSUML MOR
1st 12:03 Zach Bowen Sean Wiser 1 0
1st 08:20 Nate Perry Michael Valencia 2 0
1st 05:51 Zach Bergeron Unassisted 2 1
1st 00:55 Aaron Judge Unassisted 2 2
1st 00:23 Zach Bowen Jake Fratarcangeli 3 2
2nd 14:45 Pat Schuett (UP) Beau Neff 4 2
2nd 14:15 Luke Wilson (UP) Pat Schuett 5 2
2nd 13:10 Luke Wilson (UP) Zach Bowen 6 2
2nd 13:05 Anthony Gash (UP) Unassisted 7 2
2nd 12:05 Connor James Unassisted 7 3
2nd 09:22 Connor James (UP) Kevin Berlin 7 4
2nd 04:33 Beau Neff (UP) Unassisted 8 4
2nd 00:01 Zach Bowen Jake Fratarcangeli 9 4
3rd 14:11 Trevor Dzama Brennan Fluehr 9 5
3rd 10:48 Christian Chiulli Jalen Holmes 10 5
3rd 09:50 Connor James Trevor Dzama 10 6
3rd 08:48 Pat Wixted Jake Fratarcangeli 11 6
3rd 05:44 Jake Fratarcangeli Beau Neff 12 6
3rd 04:28 Jake Fratarcangeli Zach Bowen 13 6
3rd 03:26 Trevor Dzama Griffin LeBlond 13 7
4th 10:07 Beau Neff Chase Bowman 14 7
4th 08:46 Connor James (DN) Trevor Dzama 14 8
4th 06:40 Pat Schuett Unassisted 15 8
4th 02:42 Connor James Unassisted 15 9
4th 02:19 Zach Bergeron Unassisted 15 10
4th 01:03 Brennan Fluehr Trevor Dzama 15 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 03:09 MOR Matt Baer 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 15:00 MOR Jimmy Schicke 02:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 09:55 DSUML Nick Bowen 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 05:11 MOR Jason Levy 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 03:46 MOR Aden Moskovitz 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 01:32 MOR Connor James 01:00 SLASHING
4th 09:12 MOR Jack Bakey 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 08:46 DSUML Jalen Holmes 01:00 SLASHING


